Education, qualifications

1983 - 1988
1988
1988 -
1989 -
1997 -
2003 - 2010
2010
2013 -
2013 -

Gyér
Vienna

Budapest:
Gydr

CURRICULUM VITAE

Name :Zsolt E KE PhD
Department : Architectural Design
Professional position : associate professor
Address : Architects *  Atelier
Tel. :(36)—96-613518
E-mail : eke.zsolt@ga.sze.hu

Budapest University of Technology (BME), Faculty of Architecture

degree in architecture
designer architect
qualified CAD designer
qualified real estate agent
PhD studies

PhD degree

technical expert

forensic expert

: 1988 - 1990
1990

: 1990 - 1992
1992 - 1994
1994 - 1995

: 1995 - 1996
1996 - 1997
1997 -

GYORITERV

GYAEV Building Company

HLAWENICZKA & PARTNERS architect studio
PRIMEX trading company

ERAPROJECT investment company

ITAG investment company

LEGATUS Ltd.

TERFAL Stidié architect studio

1989
1990
1990

Erfurt - international architectural competition
Gyér - public architectural competition
Gydr - invited architectural competition

Membership in professional o

1989 -
2003 - 2007
2015 - 2023
2013 -

Hungarian Architects Association

Hungarian Architects Association — GYMSMEK
Hungarian Architects Association — GYMSMEK
Hungarian Chamber of Forensic Experts



Széchenyi Istvan University — teaching activity,

1989 -1990
1999 -
2010 -
2025

2025 -

department of architecture and building construction
department of architectural design

department of architectural design

department of architectural design

masters in architecture (msc)

Széchenyi Istvan University — research projects,

2010
2010
2010
2010
2018 - 2021

2019

3 Hungarian world EXPO pavilions — similarities and differences

The Hungarian pavilion at Shanghai EXPO

Architecture of Imre Makovecz

Timber architecture of Word Exhibitions

»otrategic Partnership for the Establishment of an Innovative Approach in
Workplace Management Education”

EFOP-3.6.1-16-2016-00017 "Making research areas of international
importance visible at an international level"



