CURRICULUM VITAE

Name	: Zsolt EKE PhD			
Department	: Architectural Design			
Professional position	: associate professor			
Address	: Architects ' Atelier			
Tel.	: (36) – 96 – 613518			
E-mail	: eke.zsolt@ga.sze.hu			



Education, qualifications

1983 - 1988	Budapest University of Technology (BME), Faculty of Architecture
1988	degree in architecture
1988 -	designer architect
1989 -	qualified CAD designer
1997 -	qualified real estate agent
2003 - 2010	PhD studies
2010	PhD degree
2013 -	technical expert
2013 -	forensic expert

Work experience

Győr : 1988 - 1990		designer architect
1990	GYÁÉV Building Company	project manager
Vienna : 1990 - 1992	HLAWENICZKA & PARTNERS architect studio	designer architect
1992 - 1994	PRIMEX trading company	head of foreign representation
Budapest: 1994 - 1995	ERAPROJECT investment company	project manager
Győr : 1995 - 1996	ITAG investment company	project manager
1996 - 1997	LEGÁTUS Ltd.	project manager
1997 -	TÉRFAL Stúdió architect studio	owner, executive director

Competitions

1989	Erfurt - international architectural competition	1. price
1990	Győr - public architectural competition	1. price
1990	Győr - invited architectural competition	1. price

Membership in professional organizations

1989 -	Hungarian Architects Association	member
2003 - 2007	Hungarian Architects Association – GYMSMÉK	regional president
2015 - 2023	Hungarian Architects Association – GYMSMÉK	chairman of the SB
2013 -	Hungarian Chamber of Forensic Experts	member

Széchenyi István University – teaching activity

1989 -1990	department of architecture and building construction	lecturer
1999 -	department of architectural design	assistant professor
2010 -	department of architectural design	associate professor
2025	department of architectural design	head of department
2025 -	masters in architecture (msc)	supervisor

Széchenyi István University – research projects, publications

2010 3	3 Hungarian world	I EXPO pavilions ·	– similarities an	d differences
--------	-------------------	--------------------	-------------------	---------------

- 2010 The Hungarian pavilion at Shanghai EXPO
- 2010 Architecture of Imre Makovecz
- 2010 Timber architecture of Word Exhibitions
- 2018 2021 "Strategic Partnership for the Establishment of an Innovative Approach in Workplace Management Education"
- 2019 EFOP-3.6.1-16-2016-00017 "Making research areas of international importance visible at an international level"